SID J. WHITE

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

NOV 1 1995

SUPREME CT CASE # 86, 43 F Deputy Clerk

4DCA CASE NO.: 94-693

PALM BEACH

L.T. CASE NO.: CL 92 12961 AJ

GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES INSURANCE COMPANY,

Petitioner,

vs.

SUSAN KRAWZAK,

Respondent.

PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW Pursuant to 9.030(a)(2)(A)(vi) Fla. R. App. P. (Certified Conflict)

INITIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS OF THE PETITIONER GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES INSURANCE COMPANY

Submitted by:

JAMES M. MUNSEY, ESQ. Fla. Bar No. 441848

JAMES M. MUNSEY, P.A. 215 Fifth Street - #100A West Palm Beach, FL 33401 407/832-3034

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	i
DESIGNATIONS	i
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	
ISSUE I	
THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL IMPROPERLY ORDERED A NEW TRIAL ON LIABILITY AND DAMAGES WHERE THE ONLY ERROR COMMITTED BY THE TRIAL COURT PERTAINED TO FUTURE ECONOMIC DAMAGES	4
ISSUE II	
THE FOURTH DISTRICT DECISION THAT THE EXCLU- SION OF TESTIMONY WAS AN ABUSE OF DISCRETION WAS ERRONEOUS WHERE THE WITNESS WAS NOT RE- VEALED UNTIL TRIAL, THE TESTIMONY WAS CUMULA- TIVE AND NOT RELEVANT TO ANY ISSUE AT TRIAL	5
ISSUE III	
THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY PERMITTED GEICO TO WAIVE ITS RIGHT TO PARTICIPATE AT TRIAL WHERE IT WAS NOT REPRESENTED BY COUNSEL AND AGREED TO BE BOUND BY THE JUDGMENT	8
ISSUE IV	
THE FINAL JUDGMENT SHOULD NOT BE REVERSED WHERE THE JURY INSTRUCTIONS ON THE AWARD OF MEDICAL EXPENSES WERE CLEAR AND UNAMBIGUOUS AND COULD NOT HAVE CONFUSED THE JURY	9
CONCLUSION	1
CEPTIFICATE OF SERVICE	2

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Case Authorities:

Auto-Owners Insurance Company v. Tompkins, 651 So.2d	89				
(Fla. 1995)	2,	4,	1	Ο,	11
Binger v. King Pest Control, 401 So.2d 1310					
(Fla. 1981)	•		•	•	6
Colford v. Braun Cadillac, Inc., 629 So.2d 780					
(Fla. 5th DCA 1992)	•		•	2,	3
Fazzolari v. City of West Palm Beach, 608 So.2d 927					
(Fla. 4th DCA 1992)	•			•	4
Florida Marine Enterprises v. Bailey, 632 So.2d 649					
(Fla 4th DCA 1994)					6
<u>Josephson v. Bowers, 595 So.2d 1045</u>					
(Fla. 4th DCA 1992)	•		•	2,	4
Pipkin v. Hamer, 501 So.2d 1365					
(Fla. 4th DCA 1987)					6
